# 508852181 11/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI610583

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY						
Name					Execution Date	
Cutting Edge Packag	ing Solutions	LLC	.C		05/28/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Company Name:	Acqua A	ngel, LLC				
Street Address:	401 Qua	y Commons				
Internal Address:	Unit 903					
City:	Sarasota	Sarasota				
State/Country:	FLORID	4				
Postal Code:	34236					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 5					
Property Ty	ре	Numb	er	]		
Application Number: 16		6561586		1		
Application Number	r: 1	7003204		1		
Application Number: 1721		217138		1		
Application Number: 6360		3606128				
		3606137		1		
Application Number						
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	9 Il be sent to a if provided; 9 sj ne: H 6	<i>if that is unsuccess</i> 733311700 adocket@hbiplaw.co loffmann & Baron, LL 900 Jericho Turnpike	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> om _P e			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	9 Il be sent to a if provided; 9 sj ne: H 6	t <b>he e-mail address f if that is unsuccess</b> 733311700 adocket@hbiplaw.co loffmann & Baron, LL	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> om _P e			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9 <i>II be sent to a</i> , <i>if provided;</i> 9 sj ne: H 6 S	t <b>he e-mail address if</b> <b>if that is unsuccess</b> 733311700 jadocket@hbiplaw.co loffmann & Baron, LL 900 Jericho Turnpike	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> om _P e			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9 Il be sent to a if provided; 9 sj ne: H 6 S	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 733311700 adocket@hbiplaw.co loffmann & Baron, LL 900 Jericho Turnpike yosset, NEW YORK	sful, it will be ser om .P 11791			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	9 Il be sent to a if provided; 9 sj ne: H 6 S	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 733311700 adocket@hbiplaw.co loffmann & Baron, LL 900 Jericho Turnpike yosset, NEW YORK	sful, it will be ser om P 11791 MULLIN			

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cutting Edge Packaging Solutions LLC, a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 385 Minoma Lane, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patents"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Acqua Angel LLC, a Florida corporation with an address at 401 Quay Commons, Unit 903, Sarasota, Florida 34236 ("Assignee"), and Assignor have entered into an agreement under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Patents, and the applications and renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and representations contained in this Agreement, and other consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of its respective right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents as identified in attached Schedule A, said assignment being effective to the full end of the term or terms for which they may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

2. Assignor does hereby further sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its respective right, title and interest in and to the inventions which are disclosed in the Patents, in and to any and all patent applications related to the Patents and to the inventions, including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries related to the Patents and the inventions and all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries related to the Patents and the

### PATENT REEL: 069143 FRAME: 0190

inventions to the full end of the term or terms for which they may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

3. The assignments herein do further include all rights of priority created by any patent or registration that otherwise may issue or be granted under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto and all choses in action related to any patent or registration that otherwise may issue or be granted.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Florida, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 29/4 day of 10.44, 2024.

Cutting Edge Packaging Solutions LLC

By: Lae VANTE Title: PRESIZEN

Acqua Angel LLC

By: Par VEGLIANDE Name: PAUL VEGLIANDE Title: PREFIDENT

#### PATENT REEL: 069143 FRAME: 0191

State of New Jersey) ) ss.: County of Bergen )

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2024, before me personally appeared <u>Paul Vegliante</u>, <u>President</u>, of Cutting Edge Packaging Solutions LLC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My Commission expires: 09-11-2024

Notarial Seal

MARY NICHOLLS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP 11, 2024

#### SCHEDULE A

Docket Number	Application Number	Appin Date	Title	Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
2833-3	16/561,586	9/5/2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	United States - (US)	10,810,857	10/20/2020
2833-3 CON	17/003,204	8/26/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	United States - (US)	11,348,435	5/31/2022
2833-3 CON/CIP	17/217,138	3/30/2021	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	United States - (US)	11,531,136	12/20/2022
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/AU	2022246528	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Australia - (AU)		
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/BR	BR1120230171679	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Brazil - (BR)		
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/CA	3,215,863	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Canada - (CA)		
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/EPO	22781880.4	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	European Patent Convention - (EP)		
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/MX	MX/a/2023/009806	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Mexico - (MX)		
2833-3 CON/CIP/PCT/ZA	2023/08219	3/21/2022	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	South Africa - (ZA)		
2833-3 PCT/AU	2020340926	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Australia - (AU)		
2833-3 PCT/BR	BR1120220040245	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Brazil - (BR)		
2833-3 PCT/CA	3,152,777	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Canada - (CA)		0
2833-3 PCT/EPO	20771732.3	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	European Patent Convention - (EP)		
2833-3 PCT/MX	MX/a/2022/002573	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	Mexico - (MX)		·····
2833-3 PCT/ZA	2022/02921	9/1/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY INTO A POOL	South Africa - (ZA)	2022/02921	11/29/202
2833-6 P	63/606,128	12/5/2023	POOL LIFESAVING DEVICE	United States - (US)		
2833-7 P	63/606,137	12/5/2023	COMMUNICATION ALERT SYSTEM FOR UNAUTHORIZED POOL ENTRY	United States - (US)		

4/16/2024

geren.

ş.

## RECORDED: 11/05/2024

· p